



The Manager, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited

Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip code – [532541] Non-Convertible Bond ISIN INE591G08012 The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Scrip code – [COFORGE]

Sub: Press Release- The Company to Earns Global Elite Distinction in the Pega Partners Program

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release issued by the Company on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory

This is for the information of the Exchange and the members

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Coforge Limited (Erstwhile NIIT Technologies Limited)

Barkha Sharma Company Secretary ACS 24060

Encl: as above



Coforge Earns Global Elite Distinction in the Pega Partners Program

NOIDA, India, March 22, 2022 – <u>Coforge Limited</u> (NSE: COFORGE), a global digital services and solutions provider, that leverages emerging technologies and deep domain expertise to deliver real-world business impact for its clients announced that it has earned the Global Elite distinction in the new Pega Partners Program. The Global Elite distinction is reserved for the top-performing partners with demonstrated capabilities in Pega technologies, engagement strategies, or vertical markets.

Partners are thoroughly vetted by Pega to bring deep vertical knowledge and specialized expertise to clients. Specializations make it easier for clients to connect with the partner who best fits their specific needs by industry, technology, and territory. In addition to Global Elite status, Coforge also earned Specialized distinctions in Customer Service, Delivery and Manufacturing.

Carola Cazenave, Vice President, Global Partner Ecosystem, Pegasystems said, "Coforge has been a valuable, strategic partner for Pega over the past 13 years." She added, "With a significant pool of Pega certified consultants globally, Coforge brings extensive domain expertise into every implementation and deployment. We are jointly investing in sales, marketing, and solution development to help solve complex business challenges for clients in the banking, insurance, travel, and public sector segments."

Suresh Kumar Jagannathan, Chief Operating Officer, Digital Process Automation, Coforge Limited said, "We are happy to announce that Coforge has now earned the status of Global Elite distinction under the new Pega Partners program. The distinction is proof of our commitment to accelerate impact for clients and their customers by leveraging emerging technologies and new business operating models on the low code platform. We at Coforge have taken significant efforts to train and certify our workforce on low code solution platforms and applications like Pega that provides us an edge in the IT services industry worldwide. The strategic move will help Coforge evolve as a leader in the rapidly growing digital process automation market."

As part of the Pega partnership, Coforge has:

- Successfully implemented 300+ Pega solutions across multiple verticals including insurance, banking, financial services, government, manufacturing, travel, transportation and hospitality etc.
- provided customer relationship management, case management, robotic process automation, and decisioning solutions that can transform organizations into the digital businesses of tomorrow
- implemented Pega solutions like Insurance Smart Quote, Pega AI Chatbot, SMB Assistance Loans and accelerators like Virtual Lead System Architect and Pega DevOps that have been delivering great business results to its clients
- developed deep expertise in digital process automation technologies such as the low-code/no-code platforms empowering organizations to accelerate growth, transform consumer experience, and create lasting value and
- Developed an industry leading cadre of 115+ Certified Lead System Architects (CLSA), providing enterprise excellence in platform design.



About Coforge

Coforge is a global digital services and solutions provider, that leverages emerging technologies and deep domain expertise to deliver real-world business impact for its clients. A focus on very select industries, a detailed understanding of the underlying processes of those industries and partnerships with leading platforms provides us a distinct perspective. Coforge leads with its product engineering approach and leverages Cloud, Data, Integration and Automation technologies to transform client businesses into intelligent, high growth enterprises. Coforge's proprietary platforms power critical business processes across its core verticals. The firm has a presence in 21 countries with 25 delivery centers across nine countries.

Press Contacts

Anuradha Sehgal – Chief Marketing Officer anuradha.sehgal@coforge.com

Santanu Bhattacharya- PR & Communications santanu.b@coforge.com